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      Allendale MHSAA Mega Regional - 10/31/2015 6:42:26 AM       

                         , Allendale, MI                          

 

 

 

                 D4 Varsity Girls 5004 Meter Run                  

================================================================= 

    Name                  Yr Team                      Time   Pts 

----------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1 Paisley Sipes         10 Saugatuck            19:41.42      1  

  2 Thea Johnson           9 Saugatuck            20:31.46      2  

  3 Rose O'Brien           9 Saugatuck            20:32.78      3  

  4 Jessie Rieth           9 Three Oaks River Val 20:49.32         

  5 Cara Atwood           12 White Cloud          21:01.46      4  

  6 Natalie Martinson      9 Saugatuck            21:07.61      5  

  7 Ella Bowman            9 White Cloud          21:11.20      6  

  8 Megan Jenkins          9 Saugatuck            21:14.73      7  

  9 Jenna Meyers          12 Byron Center Zion Ch 21:14.90      8  

 10 Libby Springer        12 Saugatuck            21:23.03      9  

 11 Lizzie Cammenga        9 Fruitport Calvary Ch 21:23.93         

 12 Rudy Joon             11 Saugatuck            21:36.98     10  

 13 Elsie Jorgensen       12 Eau Claire           21:44.01         

 14 Katie Atwood          12 White Cloud          21:57.02     11  

 15 Camila Mancera         9 Lawrence             22:04.43     12  

 16 Amber Weers           12 New Buffalo          22:15.98     13  

 17 Caitlyn Giddings      11 Holton               22:17.12         

 18 Kayla Pasch            9 White Cloud          23:05.10     14  

 19 Emily Mast            11 Byron Center Zion Ch 23:06.17     15  

 20 Haley Foster           9 White Cloud          23:10.29     16  

 21 Makayla Hutchison     12 Holton               23:17.20         

 22 Celeste Estrada       12 Lawrence             23:27.35     17  

 23 Marissa Folkert        9 Holland Calvary Chri 23:28.69         

 24 Abigail Miedema       12 Byron Center Zion Ch 23:36.56     18  

 25 Sariena Maka          11 White Cloud          23:37.50     19  

 26 Allisen Rouwhorst     12 Byron Center Zion Ch 23:41.21     20  

 27 Stephanie Krizov      11 White Cloud          23:45.94     21  

 28 Maria Wierenga         - Byron Center Zion Ch 23:47.23     22  

 29 Hannah Roberts        12 Fruitport Calvary Ch 23:59.09         

 30 Hannah Dryden         12 New Buffalo          24:01.16     23  

 31 Veronica Cornejo      11 Lawrence             24:02.94     24  

 32 Kristen VanPelt       10 New Buffalo          24:05.40     25  

 33 Selena Cobb           11 Lawrence             24:05.63     26  

 34 Francine Barchett     12 Watervliet Grace Chr 24:18.14         

 35 Emily Deppe           11 Byron Center Zion Ch 24:28.43     27  

 36 Jasmine Hoffman       10 Lawrence             25:02.36     28  

 37 Alilyn Purcell         9 New Buffalo          25:26.57     29  

 38 Dayna Schumm           9 Three Oaks River Val 25:28.22         

 39 Valerie Norris         9 Lawrence             25:34.21     30  

 40 Savannah Healy        12 Lawrence             26:13.25     31  

 41 Paige Massey          10 Watervliet Grace Chr 26:20.88         

 42 Rachael Kuipers       10 Holland Calvary Chri 26:27.31         

 43 Emily Keller          10 New Buffalo          26:29.48     32  

 44 Hana Bradbury         12 New Buffalo          26:30.02     33  

 45 Althea McGreehan       9 New Buffalo          26:52.97     34  

 46 Elizabeth Jorgenson   10 Eau Claire           27:23.46         



 47 Paige Barbour         12 Three Oaks River Val 28:21.02         

 48 Allyson Olson         11 Three Oaks River Val 31:21.58         

 

 

 

           D4 Varsity Girls 5004 Meter Run Team Scores            

================================================================= 

    Team                   Pts     1    2    3    4    5   (6)  (7)  

================================================================= 

  1 Saugatuck              18      1    2    3    5    7    9   10   

      1     Paisley Sipes             19:41.42  

      2     Thea Johnson              20:31.46  

      3     Rose O'Brien              20:32.78  

      5     Natalie Martinson         21:07.61  

      7     Megan Jenkins             21:14.73  

      9     Libby Springer            21:23.03 * 

      10    Rudy Joon                 21:36.98 * 

      Total Time: 1:43:08      Average: 20:37.60      1-5 Split: 1:34 

  2 White Cloud            51      4    6   11   14   16   19   21   

      4     Cara Atwood               21:01.46  

      6     Ella Bowman               21:11.20  

      11    Katie Atwood              21:57.02  

      14    Kayla Pasch               23:05.10  

      16    Haley Foster              23:10.29  

      19    Sariena Maka              23:37.50 * 

      21    Stephanie Krizov          23:45.94 * 

      Total Time: 1:50:26      Average: 22:05.02      1-5 Split: 2:09 

  3 Byron Center Zion Ch   83      8   15   18   20   22   27    -   

      8     Jenna Meyers              21:14.90  

      15    Emily Mast                23:06.17  

      18    Abigail Miedema           23:36.56  

      20    Allisen Rouwhorst         23:41.21  

      22    Maria Wierenga            23:47.23  

      27    Emily Deppe               24:28.43 * 

      Total Time: 1:55:27      Average: 23:05.22      1-5 Split: 2:33 

  4 Lawrence               107    12   17   24   26   28   30   31   

      12    Camila Mancera            22:04.43  

      17    Celeste Estrada           23:27.35  

      24    Veronica Cornejo          24:02.94  

      26    Selena Cobb               24:05.63  

      28    Jasmine Hoffman           25:02.36  

      30    Valerie Norris            25:34.21 * 

      31    Savannah Healy            26:13.25 * 

      Total Time: 1:58:43      Average: 23:44.55      1-5 Split: 2:58 

  5 New Buffalo            122    13   23   25   29   32   33   34   

      13    Amber Weers               22:15.98  

      23    Hannah Dryden             24:01.16  

      25    Kristen VanPelt           24:05.40  

      29    Alilyn Purcell            25:26.57  

      32    Emily Keller              26:29.48  

      33    Hana Bradbury             26:30.02 * 

      34    Althea McGreehan          26:52.97 * 

      Total Time: 2:02:19      Average: 24:27.72      1-5 Split: 4:14 

 

 

 

 



                 D4 Varsity Boys 5004 Meter Run                   

================================================================= 

    Name                  Yr Team                      Time   Pts 

----------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1 Zachary Pettinga      11 Saugatuck            16:18.11      1  

  2 Jacob Tanner          11 Holton               16:25.21      2  

  3 Nick Butch            11 Saugatuck            16:43.62      3  

  4 Orlando Carrion       11 Saugatuck            16:44.23      4  

  5 Corey Gorgas           9 Saugatuck            16:51.49      5  

  6 Keegan Seifert        10 Saugatuck            16:53.18      6  

  7 Parker DePalma        10 New Buffalo          17:25.88      7  

  8 Eldon Garvelink       11 Saugatuck            17:36.14      8  

  9 Jacob VanderRoest     11 Saugatuck            17:37.17      9  

 10 Kevin Slowik          11 Holton               17:45.42     10  

 11 Caleb Falcone         10 Eau Claire           18:00.86     11  

 12 Creo Breswter         11 New Buffalo          18:13.36     12  

 13 Israel Robles         11 Lawrence             18:21.07     13  

 14 Rueben Veen           12 Holland Calvary Chri 18:33.18         

 15 Rafael Lopez          11 Eau Claire           18:35.27     14  

 16 Gerardo Belmares      12 Lawrence             18:39.46     15  

 17 Terrence Young        10 Eau Claire           18:41.07     16  

 18 Jasman Sidhu          11 Holton               18:47.95     17  

 19 Aramis LaClair        10 White Cloud          18:50.60     18  

 20 Jon Vander Wall       11 Byron Center Zion Ch 18:58.55         

 21 Gaige Rice            11 New Buffalo          19:23.30     19  

 22 Jose Patlan           12 Lawrence             19:31.64     20  

 23 Aaron McMaster        11 Holland Calvary Chri 19:32.31         

 24 Jared Elder           10 White Cloud          19:35.13     21  

 25 Jarod Volstorf         9 Three Oaks River Val 19:35.45         

 26 Seth Margaritis       10 New Buffalo          20:00.78     22  

 27 Luke Anhalt            9 Fruitport Calvary Ch 20:01.66         

 28 Conner Dakin          11 White Cloud          20:13.09     23  

 29 Chad Baker            12 Byron Center Zion Ch 20:15.92         

 30 Andrew Armstrong      11 St. Joseph Lake Mich 20:16.26         

 31 Jessie Chrispell      12 White Cloud          20:18.28     24  

 32 Andrew Bell           10 Eau Claire           20:19.68     25  

 33 Derrick Penland       10 White Cloud          20:27.01     26  

 34 Trever Norg            9 Lawrence             20:30.26     27  

 35 Matthew Bliss         12 Fruitport Calvary Ch 20:34.86         

 36 Larry Glista          12 Lawrence             20:43.53     28  

 37 Joshua Alburtus        9 Lawrence             20:45.66     29  

 38 Jermaine Thomas        9 Eau Claire           20:47.94     30  

 39 Kyle Wildfong         11 Holton               20:54.23     31  

 40 Camron Jones          10 Eau Claire           21:20.47     32  

 41 Hunter Norg           11 Lawrence             21:24.38     33  

 42 Tanbir Sidhu           9 Holton               21:33.39     34  

 43 Grant DeFrancesco     11 St. Joseph Lake Mich 21:36.26         

 44 Cristian Banda         9 Eau Claire           21:58.15     35  

 45 Alexander Groenhof    10 Byron Center Zion Ch 21:59.54         

 46 Blake Newton           9 New Buffalo          22:36.99     36  

 47 Chase Ehlert           9 Three Oaks River Val 22:53.94         

 48 Adam Salas             9 White Cloud          23:48.30     37  

 49 Coleman Schroeder      9 Three Oaks River Val 25:18.19         

 50 Cameron Karnes        10 White Cloud          28:14.44     38  

 51 Jacob Good             9 Three Oaks River Val 37:40.44         

 

 



 

           D4 Varsity Boys 5004 Meter Run Team Scores             

================================================================= 

    Team                   Pts     1    2    3    4    5   (6)  (7)  

================================================================= 

  1 Saugatuck              19      1    3    4    5    6    8    9   

      1     Zachary Pettinga          16:18.11  

      3     Nick Butch                16:43.62  

      4     Orlando Carrion           16:44.23  

      5     Corey Gorgas              16:51.49  

      6     Keegan Seifert            16:53.18  

      8     Eldon Garvelink           17:36.14 * 

      9     Jacob VanderRoest         17:37.17 * 

      Total Time: 1:23:31      Average: 16:42.13      1-5 Split: 36 

  2 Holton                 94      2   10   17   31   34    -    -   

      2     Jacob Tanner              16:25.21  

      10    Kevin Slowik              17:45.42  

      17    Jasman Sidhu              18:47.95  

      31    Kyle Wildfong             20:54.23  

      34    Tanbir Sidhu              21:33.39  

      Total Time: 1:35:27      Average: 19:05.24      1-5 Split: 5:09 

  3 Eau Claire             96     11   14   16   25   30   32   35   

      11    Caleb Falcone             18:00.86  

      14    Rafael Lopez              18:35.27  

      16    Terrence Young            18:41.07  

      25    Andrew Bell               20:19.68  

      30    Jermaine Thomas           20:47.94  

      32    Camron Jones              21:20.47 * 

      35    Cristian Banda            21:58.15 * 

      Total Time: 1:36:25      Average: 19:16.97      1-5 Split: 2:48 

  4 New Buffalo            96      7   12   19   22   36    -    -   

      7     Parker DePalma            17:25.88  

      12    Creo Breswter             18:13.36  

      19    Gaige Rice                19:23.30  

      22    Seth Margaritis           20:00.78  

      36    Blake Newton              22:36.99  

      Total Time: 1:37:41      Average: 19:32.07      1-5 Split: 5:12 

  5 Lawrence               103    13   15   20   27   28   29   33   

      13    Israel Robles             18:21.07  

      15    Gerardo Belmares          18:39.46  

      20    Jose Patlan               19:31.64  

      27    Trever Norg               20:30.26  

      28    Larry Glista              20:43.53  

      29    Joshua Alburtus           20:45.66 * 

      33    Hunter Norg               21:24.38 * 

      Total Time: 1:37:46      Average: 19:33.20      1-5 Split: 2:23 

  6 White Cloud            112    18   21   23   24   26   37   38   

      18    Aramis LaClair            18:50.60  

      21    Jared Elder               19:35.13  

      23    Conner Dakin              20:13.09  

      24    Jessie Chrispell          20:18.28  

      26    Derrick Penland           20:27.01  

      37    Adam Salas                23:48.30 * 

      38    Cameron Karnes            28:14.44 * 

      Total Time: 1:39:25      Average: 19:52.83      1-5 Split: 1:37 

 

 


